Regen. blower Drying blawer Regen. heater Dehumidifying
power power pawer air quanfity Ver
3
‘OJ%KW fo‘sz 3KW | 4om’/hr | VerG
(1] nferface size of coaling Cooling water | Coaling water | Cooling water
] - T water inlet and auflet pipe pressure flow 9 temp 9
m . . L ﬂ] Pagoda cannector 3/4-623 B“BKQ 5L/min Narmal temp
5
IR g
K = 3 o
|
16
/2 @H
3
I
m 1
[
WO @
== [
: y
o 16 | YEBO153100100 [1SW Motor speed US31SC(Zhangdalide) Assembly 1
15 |YW09051600000 |Star nut 5/16” Assembly 2
14 |BR90L02500010 [Filter tank cover SD-40H-ALL-25 Assembly 1
<
= 13 |YR50128300100 |[Filter ADC18 lAssembly 1 |Wearing part
12 |YR50128300000 |Filter ADC18 Assembly 1 |Wearing part
11 |SD-LOH-A-ALL |Rack sheet metal Assembly 1
o . 5 10 | YML0201000100 |Ruijing blower 2HBOT0HO6(0 12K W) Assembly 1
9 |BW88008B000020 |Cooler [Assemoly | 2
: 8 [YMO0121206400 [oimormareaar v Ve assenbly | 1
. 7 |YRL0120300000 |Anti-dust screen Assembly | 7
= 6 |YWT2153600000 |Heat-resistant air pipe 1.5” Assembly L
ﬁ 5 |SD-40H-B-ALL |Honeycomb assembly Assembly 1
510 L | YW90120700000 |Aluminum cooler STM-1207HT-A-17 ]
3 |SD-LOH-C-ALL [Regenerative heater Assembly 1
2 |YWT72023600000 |Heat-resistant air pipe 2 Assembly 5
1 |YML0211000100 |Ruijing blower 2HB110H06(0.2K W) Assembly 1
5l & % 4 # #OBIKE & #

H K5 ®E spuon L | o [BE|

Hit B ERREN =1 MK

ot * P~ " REER
EEE AF
wi| EAN | EkE | ERA | 6B | wH " SHINI &5FEREise? WY




b 29
. e
17 .
Q
o 1 23 = 1
Iy 18 5NN 6 7
21 22 w 30 |SD-40H-B-12  [2" Straight pipe 1/4"PT 1
19 20 29 [YW68004500000 ‘M”Eié,“f:ffjﬁeﬂ“”d sef screw GB/T77 3
L 28 |YW63040600000 |Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 Mix6-Longzine | 3
/@ 27 1YW63032500000 |Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 M3x25-Longzine | 2
1 2 3 26 |YRL0000600600 | Micro switch box ABS 1
30 25 |YE14511200000 | Position limit swifch YBLXW-5/11G2 Assembly 1
24 [BLOLL0Z2200020 [Micro swiftch fixed piece SD-40H-A-22 SUS201 1
23 |SD-4LOH-B-07 |Double head screw Q235A 3
22 \(WBSOLAOOOOOO uzza?i);gguzr‘\nfely end sef screw GB/TT7 1
21 | YW08001000100 |Synchronous belf pulley 45 1
) 29 20 YW65008000100 |Standard spring washer GB/T93 8-Longzine 2
o S 19 [ WE 1184500000 [ st T 2
® 18 | SD-LOH-B-05 |Honeycomb mount shaft 45 2
/\ /é 17 | YR00025400000 |Synchronous belt 20x254XL Assembly 1
B } 16 | YW71018000500 |Honeycomb $180x200 (SD-40H-B-11 Assembly 1
o] — 15 |SD-LOH-B-06  |[Silicone Teflon gasket (upper) Redsticaloel 1
o Q 14 |SD-40H-B-01 Honeycomb upper caver YL12 1
@ Inner hexagon flat end set screw GB/T7T
. 13 [rW68051000000 [t hesen v 5
/ N 24 25 26 12 |SD-LOH-B-04  [15-inch straight pipe SUS201 3
@ S 11 |SD-LOH-B-03 |2-inch straight pipe SUS201 1
le) @ 10 | YW64001600000 [Hexagonal nut GB/T6170 M16-Longzine 6
@ 9 1YW01201800000 |Spring (SD-700H-B-07) 70 3 Borrowe
8 | YW66163000000 |Flat washer A grade GB/T97.116(17.5x30x3)-Longzine 6
Technical requ\remen‘(s 300 T | YW63044500000/Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 M4x45-Longzine| 2
1 Use red silicone adhesive on one side of item 5 and high-temperature resistant silicone 6 |SD-LOOH-A-L0 |Bell regulator :Sje\mbty : 1 porrave
adhesive on item &; Number 15 pieces are bonded with red silicane on one side and number 14 5 |SD-4O0H-B-09 |Silicone Teflon gasket lover Tl 1
pieces are bonded with high-temperature resistant silicone 4 |SD-40H-B-02  |Honeycomb lower caver YL112 1
2. The joints between item 11 and item 12, as well as ifem 4 and ifem 14, are bonded with 3 | YW64040700000Hexagonal nut GB/T41MEx0.7-Longzine A
high-temperafure resistant silicone adhesive to prevent air leakage; 2 | YWB1059500000 |lnner hex. column head screw GB/T10.1 M5x95-12.9-Ldngzine A
3. Adjust the position of item 6 on site to keep item 17 in a tensioned state, and drill holes 1 | YM50315300100 |Speed motor 3IKISRGN-C/3GNS00KIZhongdalide] Assembly 1
and fap feeth on item & to lack item 6, i k % 4 %K HORHE A
L. Number 9 has a compression capacity of 15; #HE BE 731 SD-40H EE &'x‘ﬂ‘ %8
s SD-40H-B-ALL
Rit B L3 S = €| #K
" SHINI t2nssssssn o
RE | ERY Euk EHA | BE | ¥H B Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | 4445 ‘




602 19 [YR90000200000 |Flange washer 2" SD-400H-A-45 Silica gel | 1
18 |YE67013500000 |Cable head PG135 |
1T |YW64000600300 [Hex nut GB/T6170 M6 1
16 [YW66081900000 | Flaf washer 8x19x2 0 Longzine L
15 |[YW64080600000|Hex nut GB/T6170 M8-Longzine 2
\ I 14| YW65008000100 | Standard spring washer GB/T93 8-Longlzine 2
101 13 |BH90115000050 |EGO Detector Assembly| 1
10 12 |SD-40H-C-03  |Heater cover plafe 2 SUS201]| 1
1M | SD-LOH-C-02 Heater cover plafe 1 SUS201| 1
10 [YW62050500000 |Large cross sacket flat head screw JS1111 M5x5-Langzie 8
9 |SD-L0OH-C-04 |Heafer cover plafe SUS201( 1
8 |SD-LOH-C-05 Heatfer fixed frame SPCC2.0[ 1
7 YW60061000000 |Hexagan screw bolt GB/T5781 M6x10-4.8-Longzing L
& |SD-LOH-C-06 Heafer fixing angle SPHL4 0| 1
5 |YW60081600100 |Hexagon screw bolt GB/T5781 M8x16-4 8-Longzing 7
L |YP62820140000 |Fire blankef 250X730mm ]
3 |SD-LOH-C-01 Heafing Tank Weldment| 1
2 BH70340000150 |Heaf pipe 3KW fixed flange 30400V Assembly| 1
1 |YR40200000100 |Bakelitfe caver PF 1
gl R 5 4 # ®OR HE AR
HE WE R sposon Ay L.
it 4 A nhE SD-LOH-C-ALL E@ W
A ¥ ERERmRRGERAT | REEE
ik B EUE ERA HY | %4 H# Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | .2 ‘




822

503

%

[/

1285

Regen. blower
power power

Drying blower

Regen. heater
power

Dehumidifying
air quanfity

Ver

0.18KW 0.75KW

3KW

80m’/hr

VerF

Interface size of coaling

Cooling water

Cooling water

Cooling water

water inlet and ouflef pipe pressure flow temp
Pagoda connector 3/4-923 B‘BKQ 10L/min Normal temp
16 | YE80153100100 [15W Motor speed USI15C( Zhongdalide)  [Assembly 1
15 |YW09051600000 [Star nut 5/18” Assembly |
14 |BR90OL0O2500010 |Filter tank cover SD-LOH-ALL-25 Assembly 1
13 | YW90120700000 [Atuminum cooler STM-120THT-A-17 1
12 |YR10708000000 |Filter ADC18 Assembly 1
11 | YR50708000100 |Fitter (700/800G) Assembly | 1
10 | YW00816100000 |Door lock Ms816-1 Assembly | 1
9 | YM60121206L00 |Exhaust fan 12<12CM/24V /50/60HZ With plaktic nef 1
8 [BM30031000150 |Shiniblower RB-31D Assembly | 1
7 |BW88008000020 |Cooter Assembly | 7
6 |YML0211000100 [Ruijing blower 2HB110HO6(0 2k W) Assembly | 1
5 | SD-120H-A-ALL |Rack sheet metal Assembly | |
L | SD-120H-B-ALL [Honeycomb rofor Assembly 1
3 | SD-4OH-C-ALL |Regenerative heater Assembly 1
2 | YEBS5030000100 |Temp sensor Assembly |4
[ YRe0161600000 [ eramr e |
liad R % 4 K #ORIKE| &

24

SD-80H ¥

it

L3l

EREREN

th{ﬁ]‘m

2 | HE|

O MK

FRi,

ERH

ER&E

ERA

R

L

SHIN

EEERBRERNERARA
Shinl Plastics Technologles, Inc. |y & ‘

KEER




Technical requirements

1 Parts 2 and 5 are bonded with red silicone on one
side and parfs 1and 6 are bonded with
high-femperafure resistant white silicone on the
other side:

Number 10 has a compression capacify of 15

35 | SD-120H-B-08 | 2" Upper and lower cover flange 1/4"PT] 1
34 |YW11062700000 |Bearing 627 Assembly 1
33 [YW66061300000 [Fiat washer A grade GB/T97.16(6.6x12x1.§)-Longzine 3
£y 32 |YW65006000100 |standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Langzine 3
31 [YW61066500000 [0er e ToI head screw GB/TT0 T 3
Méx65-A2-70 (Full tooth)
30 |SD-200H-B-05 |Gear motor fixed plate 6061 1
29 |SD-200H-B-0L |Pasitioning pipe 40mm 6061 3
28 |BH33702300010 |Fixed shaft SD-700H-8-23 SUS201 1
27 |SD-120H-B-01  [15” Arr pipe flange SUS201 3
26 [YR90001500200 |15 Flange washer White silica gel 3
25 |YW62051000100 | dh Tamepes ! M SRS 15
2L [YR90000200000 |20 Fiange washer White silica gel 2
23 |SD-120H-B-02 |2 air inlet pipe flange SUS201 1
22 |YW6800L500000 |Inner hexagon flat end set screw GB/T77|M4x5-Langzine 3
21 [YW08001000100 [synchronous belt pulley SD-120H-B-05 | £G4 1
321 25 926 27 20 |YW630L4L500000 [Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-81§ Mux45-Longzine | 2
e 19 |SD-L:0OH-A-40 [Belf regutator Assambly 1| Borrowed
18 | YM50315300100 |Seed motor 3KISRGN-C/3GNS00K(Zhongdalide) | Assembly 1
17 | BLOLL02200020 | Micra switch fixed piece SD-L0H-A-22 | SUS201 1
16 [YW63040600000 |Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-814 Mixé-Longzine | 3
15 |YW63032500000 [ross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818M3x25-Longzine 2
14 [YE14511200000 | Position imit switch YBLXW-5/11G2 Assembly 1
Ey 13 [ YRED330900000 Peroswitch box ABS ]
19 20 12 |BH10533000010  |Double head screw SD-40H-B-07 3
11 [YW66163000000 |Flat washer A grade GB/T97.116-Longzirle 12
10 |YW01201800000 |Spring SD-7004-B-07 70Mn 3
9 |YW6L001600000 [Hexagonal nut GB/T6170 M16-Longzine 9
B_|YW61086500000 |l e = T 2
23 24 25 M | 7 [BH10005003110  |reneycand mount shart 5 > | borraved
6 |BAL40012000110 |Honeycomb Upper cover SD-120H-B-03 | ACLB 1
5 |YR10010000700 |Siica gel Teflon upper gasket Fedslaloel = 1
L |SD-120H-B-06 [|Honeycomb 8220x200L Full silical gel 1
3 [YR00203000000 [Synchranous belt 20x300XL(perimster :762) Assembly 1
2 |YR10010000900 |Silica gel Teflon lower gasket ::flj‘n\‘m el |
1 |BA40012000210 |Honeycomb Lower cover SD-120H-B-04 | A( LB 1
FE k% £ & KB KR4
Gl s R spo1ook B k| gk

BR#R

SD-120H-B-ALL

=02¢)

LL

EHH

ERE

E&A

EE

SHIN

ERESBHRNERAT
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

REER

e |




602 19 [YR90000200000 |Flange washer 2" SD-400H-A-45 Silica gel | 1
18 |YE67013500000 |Cable head PG135 |
1T |YW64000600300 [Hex nut GB/T6170 M6 1
16 [YW66081900000 | Flaf washer 8x19x2 0 Longzine L
15 |[YW64080600000|Hex nut GB/T6170 M8-Longzine 2
\ I 14| YW65008000100 | Standard spring washer GB/T93 8-Longlzine 2
101 13 |BH90115000050 |EGO Detector Assembly| 1
10 12 |SD-40H-C-03  |Heater cover plafe 2 SUS201]| 1
1M | SD-LOH-C-02 Heater cover plafe 1 SUS201| 1
10 [YW62050500000 |Large cross sacket flat head screw JS1111 M5x5-Langzie 8
9 |SD-L0OH-C-04 |Heafer cover plafe SUS201( 1
8 |SD-LOH-C-05 Heatfer fixed frame SPCC2.0[ 1
7 YW60061000000 |Hexagan screw bolt GB/T5781 M6x10-4.8-Longzing L
& |SD-LOH-C-06 Heafer fixing angle SPHL4 0| 1
5 |YW60081600100 |Hexagon screw bolt GB/T5781 M8x16-4 8-Longzing 7
L |YP62820140000 |Fire blankef 250X730mm ]
3 |SD-LOH-C-01 Heafing Tank Weldment| 1
2 BH70340000150 |Heaf pipe 3KW fixed flange 30400V Assembly| 1
1 |YR40200000100 |Bakelitfe caver PF 1
gl R 5 4 # ®OR HE AR
HE WE R sposon Ay L.
it 4 A nhE SD-LOH-C-ALL E@ W
A ¥ ERERmRRGERAT | REEE
ik B EUE ERA HY | %4 H# Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | .2 ‘




Regen. blower Urying blower | Regen. heafer [ Dehumidifying v
pawer power power air quanfify er
3
0.18KW | O0.75KW | &KW | 120m’/hr | VerF
Interface size of cooling Cooling water Cooling water Cooling water
water inlef and outlef pipe pressure flow temp
822 503
Pagoda connecfor 3/4-923 B‘BKQ 15L/min Normal temp
11 4 9 [1
sl ’ N
2|
= | E
e : 9
2 12
/
n
@
>
@
I~
k-3 K3
8
Il
a
15 | YEBO153100100  |1SW Mator speed US315C( Zhongdalide) | Assembly | 1
14 | YW09051600000  |Star nut 5/16" Assembly | 2
10 13 |BR90L02500010  [Fiter tank cover SD-40H-ALL-25 Assembly | ]
12 [YW90120700000 | Atuminum cooler STM-1207HT-A-17 1
11 [ YR10708000000  |Filter ADCTE Assembly| 1
10 |YR50708000100  |Fitter (700/800G) Assembly | 1]
Exhaust fan 12x12CH/ 25V /50/60A2
9 | YMB01212064600  [yim et oot ° 1
8 |BM30031000150  |Shimi blower RB-310 Assembly| 1
7 |BW880080000Z0 |coater Assembly | 2
6 |YML0211000100 Ruijing blower ZHB110H06(0 2K W) Assembly 1
5 |SD-120H-A-ALL |Rack sheet metal Assembly | 1
L |SD-120H-B-ALL |Honeycomb rotor Assembly| 1
3 |SD-120H-C-ALL |Regenerative heater Assemtly| 1
2 |YEB5030000100 |Temp. sensor Assembly| 1
P Tant wah
1| YR60161604000 |\ji"sbier tineier - 2
liad R % 4 K #OEHE| & #

L] W5 B o q0n B IR

it H FRIRE = | #E

ax * SHINI teerannenman | F02R
e | ERW EXE ERA | BY | ¥H N - Shinl Plastics Technologles, Inc. | 3 & ‘




Technical requirements

1 Parts 2 and 5 are bonded with red silicone on one
side and parfs 1and 6 are bonded with
high-femperafure resistant white silicone on the
other side:

Number 10 has a compression capacify of 15

35 | SD-120H-B-08 | 2" Upper and lower cover flange 1/4"PT] 1
34 |YW11062700000 |Bearing 627 Assembly 1
33 [YW66061300000 [Fiat washer A grade GB/T97.16(6.6x12x1.§)-Longzine 3
£y 32 |YW65006000100 |standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Langzine 3
31 [YW61066500000 [0er e ToI head screw GB/TT0 T 3
Méx65-A2-70 (Full tooth)
30 |SD-200H-B-05 |Gear motor fixed plate 6061 1
29 |SD-200H-B-0L |Pasitioning pipe 40mm 6061 3
28 |BH33702300010 |Fixed shaft SD-700H-8-23 SUS201 1
27 |SD-120H-B-01  [15” Arr pipe flange SUS201 3
26 [YR90001500200 |15 Flange washer White silica gel 3
25 |YW62051000100 | dh Tamepes ! M SRS 15
2L [YR90000200000 |20 Fiange washer White silica gel 2
23 |SD-120H-B-02 |2 air inlet pipe flange SUS201 1
22 |YW6800L500000 |Inner hexagon flat end set screw GB/T77|M4x5-Langzine 3
21 [YW08001000100 [synchronous belt pulley SD-120H-B-05 | £G4 1
321 25 926 27 20 |YW630L4L500000 [Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-81§ Mux45-Longzine | 2
e 19 |SD-L:0OH-A-40 [Belf regutator Assambly 1| Borrowed
18 | YM50315300100 |Seed motor 3KISRGN-C/3GNS00K(Zhongdalide) | Assembly 1
17 | BLOLL02200020 | Micra switch fixed piece SD-L0H-A-22 | SUS201 1
16 [YW63040600000 |Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-814 Mixé-Longzine | 3
15 |YW63032500000 [ross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818M3x25-Longzine 2
14 [YE14511200000 | Position imit switch YBLXW-5/11G2 Assembly 1
Ey 13 [ YRED330900000 Peroswitch box ABS ]
19 20 12 |BH10533000010  |Double head screw SD-40H-B-07 3
11 [YW66163000000 |Flat washer A grade GB/T97.116-Longzirle 12
10 |YW01201800000 |Spring SD-7004-B-07 70Mn 3
9 |YW6L001600000 [Hexagonal nut GB/T6170 M16-Longzine 9
B_|YW61086500000 |l e = T 2
23 24 25 M | 7 [BH10005003110  |reneycand mount shart 5 > | borraved
6 |BAL40012000110 |Honeycomb Upper cover SD-120H-B-03 | ACLB 1
5 |YR10010000700 |Siica gel Teflon upper gasket Fedslaloel = 1
L |SD-120H-B-06 [|Honeycomb 8220x200L Full silical gel 1
3 [YR00203000000 [Synchranous belt 20x300XL(perimster :762) Assembly 1
2 |YR10010000900 |Silica gel Teflon lower gasket ::flj‘n\‘m el |
1 |BA40012000210 |Honeycomb Lower cover SD-120H-B-04 | A( LB 1
FE k% £ & KB KR4
Gl s R spo1ook B k| gk

BR#R

SD-120H-B-ALL

=02¢)

LL

EHH

ERE

E&A

EE

SHIN

ERESBHRNERAT
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

REER

e |




19 |YR90000200000 |Flange washer 2" SD-400H-A-45 Silicane 1
18 |YE6T013500000 |Cable head PG135 1
17 [YW6L000600300 |Hex nut GB/T6170 M6 1
16 | YW66081900000 |Flat washer 8x19x2.0 Longzine b
15 [YW6L080600000 |Hexagonal nut GB/T6170 M8-Longzine 2
| I 14 | YW60081600100 |Hexagon screw bolt GB/T5781M8x16-4 8-Langzing )
101 13 |BH90115000050 |EGO defector Assembly| 1
1 12 1SD-LOH-[-03 Heafer cover plate 2 SUS201| 1
M |SD-LOH-C-0? Heater cover plafe 1 SUS201| 1
10 |YW62050500000 [Large cross sockef flat head screw JS1111 M5x5-Lpngzine 8
9 |SD-LOH-C-0L |Heater cover plate SUS201] 1
8 |SD-L40H-C-05 Heater fixed frame SPCC2.0[ 1
7 YW60061000000 |Hexagan screw bolt GB/T5781 M6x10-4.8-Longzing A
6 |SD-LOH-C-06 |Heafer fixing angle SPHL 0| 1
5 |YW60081600100 |Hexagon screw bolt GB/T5781 M8x16-4 8-Longzing 7
L |YP62820140000 |Fire blanker 250X730mm 1
3 |SD-LOH-C-01 Heating Tank Weldment| 1
2 BH70440006150 |Electric heater LKW flange fixed 30400V Assembly| 1
1 |YR40200000100 |bakelite cover PF 1
5 R % % # H R RE A
il BE| A |BE <poi2oH L ww\«s g
it 4 A nhE SD-120H-C-ALL E@ W ,
20260312 | KAt % (HER /

ERH

EWE

E&A

B3

HH

HA 20260312

EEHEREE RN EIRAH
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

WHE




12
1% S 0
7 ,/’/L l— @
- it 1L—1
gl 7 \— / |:| 10 1
_/ ¥ = I
T - 15
A T
N
5
RN 12 | YM60121206400 Exhaust fanss
11 | YR10120400000 Filter fastener
10 | YR50203000100 Filter=*
9 | BR90120500010 Filter barrel cover
8 | YR50708000100 Filters*
— 7 | BM30020500050 Regen. blower#*
6 YW03000300000 Black brake castor
YW03000300200 Black movable castor
5 | BM30042000050 Drying blower=
H L BW88152000020 Cooler|with temp. sensor
BL03154040120 Cooler
6 \l 3 | —— Heating case
2 Honeycomb assembly
1 | — Rack metal plate
No. Material number Name Mat. Num. Remarks
Dra. Ver. B Title  SD-200H Drawing No. Saale | 115 | No. 1
. L SD-200H-ALL
Desi. App Rotor Dehumidifier =1 @ | Mat.
by

=
Check SHIN E%%%&jﬁmﬂﬁfﬁﬁ Fa&ﬁj Surface req.
Mark| Before Mod. | Affer Mod. | Mod. by | Date App. 2009022 | =z Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | vt No.




9
8
7
6
> 5
L
3 S0-200H
1L Synchronous belf
7 - Fixing pipe
6 | - Mounting plate of gear motor
5 e Micro swifch fixing plate
L Micro switch fixing plate
B3| Microswitch box
12 YM50102600000 |Gear motor
n | e Microswitche
L0 R R —— Honeycomb fixing plate
9 | Honeycomb upper cover
8 BH11100000210 |Double-head screw
7 YWT71254000200 |Honeycomb
6 YR00190540000 |Synchranous belf
5 YR00203400000 |Synchraonous belfes
[ Honeycomb installation shaft
30| e Honeycomb lower cover
/2 Honeycomb flange
[ [ Honeycomb flange
No Part No Name
k] A I LR T i D 200HAD] ZIRRES I
#it ¥ Honeycomb Assembly B o R 5
d % —— ?
ol SHINI t8zrsmsmnen 202
ﬁiﬂ Eﬁkﬁf EUE E&A Eﬂ 'W% Eﬁ 20121012 o= Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. *E;&)ﬁgdﬁl@&




SD-200H

9 | - Heafer fixed corner
- I Heater fixed frame
7 YRL0002000100 |Bakelite cover
6 | BH12200500310 |Heater copper head
5 | BH70150400050 |Pipe heaters
Lo - Heater plate 2
T Heafing fank
/2 I — Heater plate 1
| Heater cover plate
No Part No Name

HHE W5 o PR op oo i wal | v [hE|

it H Heater Assembly R

q
o SHINI s A
Fi| E#H B%E ERA | BN ¥ B 120140529 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. AARRE—AE®




(=
=210 =)
MHMW qédﬁ o) —)f)
Wﬂﬂﬂw Mﬂﬂﬂ :j 7
w | ||| =5 |
Wﬂﬂww e =
[ Ny| || - =
I
|
*\ M
3
SD-200H
(Option PHC)
3 ------ Heafer cover plafe
2 BHT70124000550 |Pipe heafer#
T == Heafer case
No Part No. Name
HE Be| o PR op o ] &
%t ¥ Heater Case O #i
il * ERRmmRRHERAE | TR
ﬁiﬂ E fﬁ(ﬁﬁ' E%( E E%( A H 3}] .@ ,[% H }w 20091202 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. HHE ‘




12

12 | YM60121206400

Exhaust fan**

11 | YR10026000000

Filter fastener

10 | YR50241400000

Filter#*

9 |BR90406000010

Filter barrel cover

8 | YR50708000100

Filter#*

7 [BM30031000150

Regen. blower#*

6 YW03000400000 Black brake castor
YW03000400200 Black movable castor

5 | BM30055000050 Drying blower#*

L BW88030030020 Coolerwith temp. sensor]
BW88030300020 Cooler

3 |[——— — Heating case

2 Honeycomb assembl

Rack metal plate

No. | Material number

Name Mat.  [Num.| Remarks
Dra. Ver| B Title  sp-400H Drawing No. Scale| 1:15 | No. 1
SD-400H-ALL
Desi. App Rotor Dehumidifier = 4@ | Mat.
by P
Check sH’N fﬁ“&ﬁ%ﬁ#ﬁﬁﬂﬁ{ﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁl Surface req.
Mark| Before Mod.| After Mod.| Mod. by | Date | App. 20090224 | e Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | vt o




9
8
7
6
D 5
L
3 SD-L00H
18 | - Synchronous belf
L Fixing pipe
1 | Mounting plate of gear motar
5 | ------ Micro switch fixing plate
L Micro switch fixing plate
R Microswitch box
12 YM50512600000 |Gear motor
no| - Microswitche
0 | —e-——- Honeycomb fixing plate
g | Honeycomb upper cover
8 BH11100000210  |Double-head screw
7 YWT1354000200 |Honeycomb
6 YR00003000000 |Synchranous belk
5 YR00304700000 |Synchronous belt#s
[ Honeycomb installation shaft
3| Honeycomb lower cover
2 | - Honeycomb flange
L I Honeycomb flange
No Part No Name
HE e A |BR SD-L00H 55 il ‘ 1 i’ki‘ 1
#it B Honeycomb Assembly ® K 5
X )& g,
: o SHINI saeemeess i
#i | ERA Btk | EHA | BE | WH R | 20121012 Shinf Plastics Technologles, Inc AERAE— A%




SD-L00OH

9 | - Heafer fixed corner
8 | Heater fixed frame
7 | YRL0002000100 |Bakelite cover

6 | BH12200500310 |Heater copper head
5 |BHT0L07200050 |Pipe heater*

777777 Heater plate 2

,,,,,, Heater plate 1

A
£ Heating tank
2
1

,,,,,, Heater cover plate

No Part No Name

W 54 o |BE SD-L00H B Hﬁ‘ﬁl‘ 171 #ﬁi‘ 1

#it B Heafter Assembly ® K

Bt | ERW ERE | ERA | BN |¥HB B | 20140529 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. ABRAE—fER

Bt # SHINI :>2rnnpssnas FHER
b e




=
=210 =St
ﬂﬂﬂww o _1?
Wy, V|| | 5
N =)
Wﬂﬂww e =)
W || =)
I
I
*\ M
3
SO-400H
(Option PHC)
3 - Heafer cover plafe
2 | BHT70184000550 |Pipe heafers
L Heafer case
No Part No Name
HAE Be |l oo PR op g0 ] HE
%t ¥ Heater Case O #i
ot # EREmmARn RS | ATEX
Fid E E%( E EUA H 3 ¥ ,[% H }w 20091202 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. HHE ‘




FLudhs FRE#d TARE HAARR HAkAS

Regen blower power| Drying blower power|Regen. heafer power [Drying heater power | Drying arr flow  [Footing water demand Ver.

15KW T5KW 10KwW 2LKW | 700m>/hr | 80L/min| VerH
6 5 920
. 1 . ‘ il T
A
18
b 11 °
[ 3
|2
L1 A
a T 2 :E]m] B
B N\ —l
k\_/g j%;
A" : ' T

AR
4 [-am
E 19 |YEB0153100100 168 Netor seed USS150fhonggalide) 1
18 |YW63040600000 (s sl el s A e 4
E - 17_|YW90120700000 wim e 4Tl 1
O ."J 16 |SD-200H-A-36 2" straight pipe 2
iy 15 |BM30042000050 T YA iy ol M 1
N9 14 |SD-T00H-ALL-01 4" motor flange pipe i
1380 15 16 PERERP 13 |YW60106000000 T bt G150 MO8 Bz A
12 |YM30283000100 o A O e i ]
11 |BL03507045020 Cooler SMO0RHCHAL s side Jole) 1
10 |YW6L000600300 Fex. mut GB/T6170 M-Longzine 1
9 |BW8B507000020 Cooler 2 SHORHHALL (s sie bole) 1
8 |BH12223400010 Copper joint 3/4" PTeo23(5-01) ?
7 |SD-T00H-A-ALL Rack metal plate 1
6 |YW60062000100 Tex bolt G571 I62H. Hangrive 1
5 |SD-700H-D-ALL Heater 1
L |YW66081600000 Flat st | g /0.1 Lo 8
3 |YW6L080600000 Rexagon ot B/T6170 WB-Longaine A
2 |YW60083000200 g bl /570 8 Hongine L
1 |SD-T00H-B-ALL Honeycomb rotor 1
ik * % 4 &% HE (4B 4
HE W5 R spopon  |EE IR R
= SD-T00H-ALL
Wi i HRBEA =RCikl I
et * SR torraansnmas | FEEL]
ﬁ‘ﬁ Eﬁﬁ EoE Eﬁ A H E g@ B Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %#‘5‘ ‘ /




577

17
8 N
|
| 8
A N
o \;6
N L 30
20 TN 31 34 |YR90002500000 Nopede L Bk el o] white silica gel| 3
‘\ i 33 |YR0000400100 g ¢ S it i g Bl ?
a 32 [YW11062700000 Bearing 627ZZ1MC3E 1
32 31 [BH33702200010 ot i sl e OB 1
1 30 |BH33702300010 Fixed shaft SD-700H-B-23 1
29 |YW63040600000 (s ol el s A e 3
28 |BLOLL02200020 o srth fied plce SHH-D e ) 1
27 |YR£0330900000 Tt b S i sl 1
26 |YW63032500000 {nt e o e s D e 2
| 25 |YE1L511200000 Position linit svitch YRLAVH/1162 1
— 24 |BH10004 400010 Belt regulator SD-400-A-40 1
101 23 |YW61085500000 g il s AR iz 3
22 |BH11101300010 st ot i SHOMES080 e 2
21 |SD-200H-A-35 45 ik aper o Loer oner plte Tlnge 3
20 |YR00305800000 bt i i b} 1
19 |[YWT1044000700 Toend OMMSAUED Vel sl ) 1
18 |YR10507000100 i e gt SO 1
17 |BAL0507000110 Tutwad e S0 ool B ) ]
16 |YW01253000000 L e A
15 |[YW64001600000 Rexagon ut GB/T6L70 Wl6-Laongzine 12
14 [YW66163000000 Flat rser o G911 Idongine 16
13 |BH11100000210 Dl ey SISt L
;Q/2_5\ 19 12 |YM50315300100 Sy otor SR AR (Do) ]
L 1 [YW61069000000 nrbegn il s YT BRI A
10 |YW6L000600300 Resegon ot (/16170 J-longzine 8
9 |YW66061300000 Flet st | e G310, | - 2
8 |BH33700800010 o whor ot e OBl ) 1
w 7 |YW68004500000 oo b ot ot o T i 3
563 6 |YW08001400000 ko il it e S i 1
5 |BH10070001510 ositioning pipe SIHAH-A-31(er.B) L
L |YR10507000000 g gt OB el 1
3 |YW61051000200 s ol ol e e AR e 15
2 |SD-T00H-B-13 4" Honeycomb flange ?
1 |BAL0507000010 Thapa v v SO G o ] 1
& * % 4 &% HE (4B 4
i W AR sp-700m I R
SD-T700H-B-ALL
Wit ¥ EaT [=FOX T 1
Bt * SN LeEransnnia AEER |/
ﬁ‘ﬁ Eﬁﬁ EoE Eﬁ A H E g@ B Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %#‘5‘ ‘ /




SD-T00H

9 | - Heafer fixed corner
8 | - Heater fixed frame
7 |YRL0002000100 |Bakelife cover
6 |BH12200500310 |Heater copper head
5 |BH70501000050 Pipe heafer#
Lo meee- Heater plate 2
T Heafing fank
/2 Heater plate 1
| Heater cover plate
No Part No Name

HHE W5 o PR opq0pH L wal | v [hE|

it ) Heater Assembly LR

g
o SHINI s A
Fi| E#H B%E ERA | BN ¥ B 120140529 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. AARRE—AE®




e >
=210 s
MHMW qédﬁ o) —)f)
I
hy, | || -
W || 2 |
WWMM ' R —) “
I |||||||||| - =
I g
I
I R
*\ M
3
SD-T00H
(Option PHO)
3 == Heafer cover plafe
2 | BH70244000850 |Pipe heaters
L i Heafer case
No Part No Name
HAE Be o (FR op g0y Al 16 4
%t ¥ Heater Case E@% MR
st * EBRmmARGERAT | TR
) Shini Plasti ies, Inc. )
B | E%H ERE | ERA | BHE | %W B | 20091202 i Fastics fechnolog %ﬁ%‘




L Heafing case
BW88100000020 |Cooler(With femperature sensor
0 BL03100049220 |Cooler
9 YWO03000400000 |Brake castor wheel
YW03000400200 |Movable castor wheel
8 | BM30053500050 |Regen. blower#
7 ] YM30150300300 |Drying blower#
6 | YR10026000100 |Filter fastener
5 | YR50203000000 |Filters*
Lo| o Honeycomb assembly
3 | YR10026000000 Filter fasfener
2 | YRS502L1L00100  |Filters*
Ty - Rack mefal plafte
No Parf No. Name
HE B5| A |®Rcpgpoonsz000n (BT WH | 120 HE
Fit M Assembly Drawing SD-IpR=ALE — < MR
ot * ?"”N mEEmmARG AR | TR
=37 EHY Bk EUA H 3 WH H¥ 20000208 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. W5




8
1
6
5
L 18 Synchronaus belt
17 Fixing pipe
16 Mounting plate of gear motor
3 L Belt fension requlator
L Micro switch fixing plate
R Micraswitch box
1 2 12 YM10940000200 Gear mator
1 YE14511200000 Microswitche
L S —— Honeycomb fixing plate
L Honeycamb lower cover
8 BH11100000210 Double-head screw
7 YWT71554000000 Honeycomb
6 YR00003800000 Synchranous taothed belt
5 YR00357300000 Synchronous beltes
L Honeycomb installation shaff
T Honeycomb lower cover
A Haneycomb flange
L Honeycomb flange
No Part No Name
HE BE| o R ch 000 B wAl ‘ 112 ﬁi‘ 1
#*it ¥ Honeycomb Assembly ® K
A * SN toensmnsnmaa | FIE
’EFIE E&ﬁ E&E i&)\ 5% $ﬁ Eﬁj 20090224 | i Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. *E*}ﬁ%’ﬁ@)‘%




=
=210 =St
ﬂﬂﬂww o _1?
" || | :
N =)
WWMM ' R 9!
Iy |||||||||| e =3
|||||I|||||| %]
by, ! |
y
I
*\ M
3
SO-1000H
3 ------ Heafer cover plafe
2 BH70154000550 |Pipe heafer#
L Heafer case
No Parft No Name
L BE |l o [P o5 0004 ] HE
%t ¥ Heater Case O #i
ot # EREmmARn RS | ATEX
Fid E E%( E EUA H 3 ¥ ,[% H }w 20091202 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. HHE ‘




10 Rack sheet metal
. 9 | YWT1773000200 Honeycome
8 | BH70150000750 Pipe heater 30KW/230V/400V
—— 7 | Yw88150001400 Cooler
6 | BM30081000050 Regen. blower 75KW
| = Jj 5 | YM30001100000 Drying blower KW
= — 4 | YR50203000000 Regen. filter
3 | YR10026000100 Regen. filter fastener
J 2 | YR50275700000 Cycler filter
5 6 1 YR10034000000 Cycler filter fastener
1 No. Material number Name Mat. Num Remarks
Dra Ver | 0 |TMe SD-1500H Draving | 1 1
Desi. App. Rotor Dehumidifier SD-1500H-ALL -5 -@- SPLET5
Check by — = — 0
SN :2=nanssraa
Mark | Before Mod. After Mod. Mod. by Date App. Date 2016 - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. |/W/




w
o

SR
vwo\@ | ]~

)ﬁ

w
<o

)

o~

g

53 7 8 9 10 :sgzr; lower Eéi‘!? Blower ‘:ege: Freater ‘Ery\gg Teaer ‘Dwgw ﬂaw‘s:;\;nngdwater ‘ v
B [ 75KW | 13KWx2 | 28KW | 80KW  [2000m3/hr[ 240L/min| VerH
53 ot 12
L8
L9 11 | 46 [SD-2000H-A-51 |Right side plate
_ P 1
W 10 il /10 45 |SD-2000H-A-17 | Heat exchanger lower flange 1
B [ 9 | 4% |SD-2000H-A-14 | Resr plate 2
. B 43 |SD-2000H-A-24 | Cover plafe(2) ]
< o ij ! 23| 4 5 5 s o i :
T 27 o 15 i : 6 o1 |SD-2000H-A-23 | cover pate (1) 1
woy || /] 16 5 |40 |SD-2000H-A-50 | Leff side plafe !
- [ : i IR, S e
S /\ 38 |SD-2000H-A-13 | Filter Installation box 1
— 29 S : T T ! = 37 |SD-2000H-A-28 | Electrical component installation plate 1
ﬁﬁ A [;— 36 [SD-2000H-A-10 |Regen filter tank 1
L [ E%'F h A 35 |SD-2000H-A-35 |Crrculating filfer fank 1
/g " r j 34 |YW66061300000 |Flaf washer A grade GB/T971p-longzine | 32
- e 5 33 |YW65006000100 |Standard spring washer GB/T9B 6 16
. s 25 / ) ) ‘E | L 32 |YW60062500000 |Hexagon screw bolt GB/TS781 Mex25-4.8-longzine 16
., 2L <H N ‘ 3 31 [YW6L000600300 |Hexagon nut GB/T6170 Mé-longzine 16
= — ‘ ‘ - ,..u; ? 30 [BW88300000510 |Cooler 1SD-3000H-E-ALL 2
J FE [ — [ ) [25]s0-20001-A-¢2 Return ar pipe 1
— 28 |SD-2000H-A-09 |Return air three-way 1
40 e L) L3 20 21 2150 i; SD-2000H-A-19 |Refurn air right-angle elbow 1
B_B SD-2000H-A-08 |Heating case 1
) / 25 |SD-2000H-A-41 |Left front door 1
- ‘ 1 _ -
AR _ 2 24 |YW00000000200 |Electric cabinet door lock 3
@ m . 23 |SD-2000H-A-30 |Right upper door 1
\ ; 5 22 |SD-2000H-A-29 |Right lower door 1
L 21 |YW02192800000 |Blue band pipe clamp ABA19-28mm 32
o L 45 20 |YR60161604000 |Pressure resistant water pipeMAL-16 10
§ 19 |YW64001000100 |Hexagon nut GB/T6170 M10-longzine L
18 |SD-2000H-A-34 | Water flow regulator 2
I 17T |YW02501200000 | Stainless steel pipe clamp 5.5/ 20
= ] 16 |YWT72053600000 | Heaf resistant pipe 5" 2
O 15 |YW02003500000 | Steel wire hose 3.5 22
. 1 1L [YW772033600100 |Heafresistant air pipe 3'] 1
L6 ] 13 |SD-2000H-B-ALL|Drying heating bax 1
. 12 |SD-2000H-A-20 |Three-way 1
-A 11 |SD-2000H-A-12 |Controlbox 1
. ‘ . Lo 10 |YW66081900000 |Flat gasket 8x19x2.0longgine 80
| | | | J %k 9 |YW65008000100 |Standardspring washer GB/T43 8-longzin 4L
" : 4 8 |[YW6L080600 Hex t GB/T6170 MB-
. : 30 53 |SD-2000H-A-48  [Three way 1 1 7 ]Ywe008 o H:xaa;oonnsz:ew BoTf OB O\ M/B R e 0
%‘ B = o — 57 | YW63040600000 |LrOSS recessed pan head screw 8 250010082512 9-tongeine 40
: R \ GB/T818 Méx6-longzine 6 |SD-1000H-B-ALL |Honeycomb assembly 2
- 1T ] 51 | YW90120700000 Aluminum cooler 2 5 Y W66142700000 Flat washer A grade GB/T971 7
H ] ﬁw 50 | SD-2000H-A-6L |blawer connector A 4L |YW65012000000 g‘:;;;ard;];‘;u‘;;h G8/T9
B J 49 |SD-2000H-A-63 |Cooler refurn air pipe 1 — = ongeny ©
: - 5 oD 2000n T AL 3 |YW6L012100000 |Hexagon nut GB/T6170 M12-lorfgzine 6
%‘ _ N ) - YMSO%BO(;O;OO Caoler(has side hole) 2 2 [YW60125000100 |Hexagon screw bolt GB/TS781 M12x50-ls 8-longzine | 6
) : N O : Ruijing blower 2HB830H26 1 1 {YM10291000100 |Ruijing blower 2HB910H16 2
— T i | B R % 4 & WE BE| BE |FE| ¥ 4
" 1l A HE W5 R HE * L
a SD-2000H D000 A I R
50 30 31 32 33 34 it ¥ HRREMN AL —F
o % o~ O e
#1| KN | ERE | AHA | OB ¥ o SHINIJ t25pamsmmon JALL
stics Technologies, Inc. %,ﬁ%‘ /




1’ - Synchronous belf

L7 Fixing pipe
v | e Mounting plate of gear motor
S Belf tension requlator
L e Micro switch fixing plate
3| Microswitch box
12 YM10940000200 Gear mator
n YE1L511200000 Microswitchs
21— Haoneycomb fixing plate
g | e Honeycomb lower cover
8 BH11100000210 Double-head screw
7 YWT1554000000 Honeycomb
6 YR00003800000 Synchranous toothed belf
5 YR00357300000 Synchronous belt#*
R e Honeycomb installation shaft
3 | Honeycamb lower cover
/2 Honeycomb flange
S . Honeycomb flange
No Part No Name

HE Bg| o R op oon0n LA W e (9|

#it ¥ Honeycomb Assembly ® K

dot * g"ﬂ’N ERRNMREHERAR | REER

i Eﬁkﬁf FUE ERA B wH B (20090228 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. AERRE—fE3E




ﬂj&‘a 0 2o
I o )
MWM = =
Wﬂﬂﬂw “ﬂﬂ =2 5
NS =)
Wﬂﬂﬂww e =)
SN =)
=3
Mﬂﬂﬂuw I Nl 1
|||I|||||I|| |
*\ M
3
SO-2000H
3| ------ Heafer cover plafe
? BH7028L000650 |Pipe heater=
I Heafer case
No Part No Name
HAE Be|l o | op 00 Al HE
%t ¥ Heater Case | #R
Bt # ERBmmARnEReT | FIEX
KR Eod E%Ué EUA H 'W‘ﬁ H }w 20091202 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. HHE ‘




10 Caoler 6

9 Heating case 1

8 Honeycomb assembly 1

7 = |Ratksheet metal 1

6 [YM30200300300 Drying blower 3 |13x3KW

5 [YR50241400100 Filter 1

4 | YR10026000100 Filter fastener 1

3 | YM30150300300 Regen. blower 1 [9KwW

2 | YR50277500000 Filter 1

1 | YR10034000000 Filter fastener 1

No. Material number Name Mat. Num. Remarks
Dra. Ver. 0 Title SD-3000H Draving . scale | 1T | Num. 1
Desi - Rotor Dehunidifer SD-3000H-ALL | w | speers

b
Check Y ?H’N %5%%%%5&%% BR/A\E Surface req. 10
Mark Before Mod. After Mod. Mod. by Date App. Date 2016 ‘ ’ Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. Mat No. /W/




SD-3000H

mo e Honeycomb installation shaft
L Left honeycaomb cover
15 BH11100000210 Double-head screw
1k YW71965400100 |Haneycomb
L s Driven chain wheel
12 YW09121600000  |Roller chain
L Right honeycomb cover
L Honeycaomb flange
9 | - Honeycomb flange
8 YE14000100000 Position limit switchs
A Honeycamb fixing plate
L Chain driven tensioner
5 | --m--- Driving chain wheel
b YW11600500000  |Bearing
3 YW90263700000 |Shaft coupler
2 YM10281500000  |Gear mator
L Honeycamb shaft
No Part No Name
HE mel A [FE Sp_3000H 47 IR IR
“&ﬁ- H Honeycomb Assembly SD-3000H-B-ALL g@ ;H’ﬁ
o * (5 7] N B L s
e | E&A ERf ERA | HY Y HE | 20160123 == Shinl Plastics Technologles, INC. | B | o s




=
=210 =St
[ e )
ly W :
w Ny | || =) |
Wﬂﬂww e =)
[ | |- =)
by, ! |
I
I
*\ M
3
SD-3000H
3 - Heafer cover plafe
2 |BHT0324000550 |Pipe heaters
L Heafer case
No Part No Name
HAE Be |l o | op 3004 ] HE
%t ¥ Heater Case O #i
ot # EREmmARn RS | ATEX
Fid E E%( E EUA H 3 ¥ ,[% H }w 20091202 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. HHE ‘




	机构图SD-40H-3Φ230V400V50HZ(VER.G)EN BP33403201400
	机构图SD-80H-3Φ230V400V50HZ(Ver.F)EN BP33803200300
	机构图SD-120H-3Φ230V400V50HZ(VER.F)EN BP33120302600
	機構圖SD-200H-3Φ230V400V50HZ(Ver.E)EN BP33200300700
	機構圖SD-400H-3Φ230V400V50HZ(Ver.D)EN BP33400300700
	機構圖SD-700H-3Φ230V400V50HZ(VER.H)EN BP33700301390
	機構圖SD-1000H-3Φ230V400V50HZ(Ver.G)EN BP33100001000
	機構圖SD-1500H-3Φ230V400V50HZ(Ver.H)EN BP33150000700
	机构图SD-2000H-3Φ400V50HZ(VER.H)EN BP33200004190
	機構圖SD-3000H-3Φ230V400V50HZ(Ver.F)EN BP33300000500

